

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.). No. 831 of 2025

....

Ranjeet Ram	...	..	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Others	...	..	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Roshan Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Sardhu Mahto, APP

Order No. 07/11th December 2025

1. Mr. Roshan Kr. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, on instruction of Mr. Rohitashya Roy @ Rohit Roy prays for time.
2. Learned APP is present.
3. It appears that earlier time was taken on behalf of the appellant on 16.10.2025 and 26.11.2025 and today again an adjournment is sought for.
4. Under such circumstances, four weeks' time is allowed to the learned counsel for appellant subject to payment of cost of Rs. 2000/- (Rs. Two Thousand Only) before the Jharkhand High Court Advocates' Association, failing which, this criminal appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the bench.
5. List this case after four weeks.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)