

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.831 of 2025

Ranjeet Ram Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Rohitashya Roy, Adv.

For the State : Mr. Sardhu Mahto, A.P.P.

09/Dated: 04th May, 2026

1. Issue fresh notice upon Respondent No.6, both under speed post as well as ordinary process, for which requisites etc. must be filed within a week.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 04th May, 2026

Amar/-

Uploaded